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Event 27 Women’s 200 Metre Butterfly

NSW: 2:01.81 21/10/2009 LIU ZIGE CHINA
NSW A/C: 2:05.41 3/04/2015 MADELINE GROVES ST PETERS WESTERN
AUSTRALIAN: 2:03.41 30/07/2009  JESSICAH SCHIPPER COMMERCIAL
AUST A/C: 2:05.41 7/04/2015 MADELINE GROVES ST PETERS WESTERN
COMMONWEALTH: 2:03.41 30/07/2009  JESSICAH SCHIPPER AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 2:01.81 21/10/2009  ZIGE LIU CHINA
TITLEHOLDER: 2:08.61 15/03/2020 BRIANNA THROSSELL UWSC
Meet Qualifying: 2:34.50
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 VAN ZOGGEL, ANNEKE 16 EPPING BULLETS 2:18.59

1  SUTHERLAND, CARA 20 NARRABEEN 2:18.08

2 HARDY, KAYLA 17 GINNINDERRA 2:16.18

3 GILMOUR, TIANNI 25 USC SPARTANS 2:12.76

4 BAILEY, MEG 24 HUNTER 2:10.85

5  STUART, ALICE 23 TSS AQUATIC 2:12.35

6  CASTELLUZZO, BRITTANY 20 TEA TREE GULLY 2:12.97

7  RASMUSSEN, MYA 20 NEW ZEALAND FEDERATION 2:16.47

8  GUBECKA, CHELSEA 22 YERONGA PARK 2:18.58

9 MUIR, EMILIE 17 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:18.62
B - Final

0 CASH, CHARLI 16 CRONULLA 2:26.19

1  JANKOVIC, AVA 15 VALLEY AQUATIC 2:23.86

2 REES, ALEXANDRA 22 NOVOCASTRIAN 2:21.45

3 ESSAM, JACINTA 19 GINNINDERRA 2:20.29

4 MADDEN, JESSICA 18 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:19.02

5 MARCH, EMILY 16 HUNTER 2:19.55

6  MICHELL, GRACE 17 SOPAC 2:20.89

7  PEREGRINA, GEORGIA 19 KNOX PYMBLE 2:23.46

8  HARTSHORNE, ABBY 18 LORETO NORMANHURST 2:25.77

9  JOHNSTON, HAYLEY 15 KNOX PYMBLE 2:27.38
Alternates

1 NIX, EBONY 13 NELSON BAY 2:27.50

2 HIGLEY, NIAMH 13 KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY 2:30.82
Event 28 Men’s 100 Metre Butterfly
NSW: 50.85 26/07/2009  ANDREW LAUTERSTEIN AUSTRALIA
NSW A/C: 51.13 20/03/2009  ANDREW LAUTERSTEIN SOPAC
AUSTRALIAN: 50.85 1/08/2009 ANDREW LAUTERSTEIN SOPAC
AUST A/C: 50.65 9/04/2018 CHAD LE CLOS SOUTH AFRICA
COMMONWEALTH: 50.39 12/08/2016  JOSEPH SCHOOLING SINGAPORE
WORLD: 49.50 19/07/2019 CAELEB DRESSEL USA
TITLEHOLDER: 51.37 15/03/2020 KYLE CHALMERS MARION
Meet Qualifying: 1:00.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 COX, CHARLES 21 ST PETERS WESTERN 54.92

1 HANSEN, RYAN 19 TRINITY GRAMMAR 54.75

2 GRAHAM, ALEXANDER 25 BOND 54.07

3 LARKIN, MITCH 27 ST PETERS WESTERN 53.71

4  CHAMPION, SHAUN 21 ABBOTSLEIGH 53.35

5 MORGAN, DAVID 27 TSS AQUATIC 53.66

6 MARKS, EDWARD 24 CARLILE 53.95

7 QUACH, ALEX 19 AUBURN 54.25

8 HAWKE, CHARLIE 18 HUNTER 54.81

9  IRELAND, KALANI 19 USC SPARTANS 55.31
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B - Final
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EARNSHAW, ELLIOTT

TOISUTA, JOSHUA

BULLEN, TRISTAN

HAMSON, JOSEPH
ARMBRUSTER, BEN
BENEHOUTSOS, THEODOROS
MEACHAM, JORDAN

BLAKE, LACHLAN

HANSEN, ETHAN
HINDS-SYDENHAM, HAYDEN

19
18
20
17
18
23
18
20
18
24

SYDNEY UNIVERSITY
SOPAC

BOND

KNOX PYMBLE
STANTHORPE
MELBOURNE VICENTRE
MANLY

SYDNEY UNIVERSITY
KNOX PYMBLE

CARLILE

Event 29 Women’s 50 Metre Breaststroke

57.16
57.03
56.91
56.12
55.33
55.58
56.53
56.98
57.10
57.19

NSW: 31.60 17/03/2009 SAMANTHA MARSHALL COOK & PHILLIP
NSW A/C: 30.45 26/11/2009 SARAH KATSOULIS NUNAWADING
AUSTRALIAN: 30.16 2/08/2009 SARAH KATSOULIS NUNAWADING
AUST A/C: 30.24 7/04/2011 LEISTON PICKETT SOUHTPORT
COMMONWEALTH: 30.11 9/08/2015 ALIA ATKINSON JAMAICA
WORLD: 29.40 30/07/2017  LILLY KING USA
TITLEHOLDER: 31.15 15/03/2020 LEISTON PICKETT SOUTHPORT
Meet Qualifying: 38.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 LUUKKANEN, CARITA 24 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY 32.86

1  KINDER, TARA 17 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 32.04

2 PICKETT, LEISTON 29 MARION 31.83

3 BOHL, GEORGIA 23 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 31.32

4  STRAUCH, JENNA 23 BOND 31.16

5  HANSEN, JESSICA 25 CRUIZ 31.32

6  WALLACE, TESSA 27 USC SPARTANS 31.82

7  HARKIN, ABBEY 22 ST PETERS WESTERN 31.92

8 CHAN, FELICITY 18 SOPAC 32.58

9 ZHANG, BELLA 15 KNOX PYMBLE 33.41
B-Fi

0  WIESE, LIA BELLE 16 USC SPARTANS 34.69

1 WILSON, LAURA 18 KNOX PYMBLE 34.54

2 HAYES, ALEX 15 TAMWORTH CITY 33.96

3 PIVA, LUCY 15 CANBERRA 33.83

4 NOBBS, EMILY 19 CANBERRA 33.72

5 GILMOUR, TIANNI 25 USC SPARTANS 33.78

6  LEVY, ARIELLA 21 KINCOPPAL-ROSE BAY 33.95

7  MCCOWAN, LILY 15 TIvolLl 3451

8 HENSHAW, ABBIE 16 ATLANTIS 34.67

9 NAUMOVSKI, GABRIELLE 17 RAVENSWOOD 34.98
Alternates

1 WHALAN, SIENNA 14 BATHURST CITY 35.29

2 BELDHAM-COLLINS, SOPHIE 20 CASTLE HILL RSL DOLPHINS 35.29
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Event 30 Men’s 200 Metre Breaststroke

NSW: 2:06.67 20/07/2019 MATTHEW WILSON AUSTRALIA
NSW A/C: 2:08.25 10/05/2009 RYO TATEISHI JAPAN
AUSTRALIAN: 2:06.67 25/07/2019 MATTHEW WILSON AUSTRALIA
AUST A/C: 2:07.16 8/04/2019 MATTHEW WILSON SOPAC
COMMONWEALTH: 2:06.67 25/07/2019 MATTHEW WILSON AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 2:06.12 26/07/2019 ANTON CHUPKOV RUSSIA
TITLEHOLDER: 2:09.60 15/03/2020 MATTHEW WILSON SOPAC
Meet Qualifying: 2:37.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 WILKES, NASH 19 FORSTER AQUATIC 2:21.64

1 PACKARD, JAKE 26 USC SPARTANS 2:20.23

2 MENZIES, ANGUS 18 KNOX PYMBLE 2:19.61

3 MCKECHNIE, JAMES 25 STARPLEX 2:18.95

4  WILSON, MATTHEW 22 SOPAC 2:11.76

5 CAVE, DANIEL 22 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 2:17.33

6  WILLIAMSON, SAMUEL 23 FIRBANK AQUASTARS 2:19.29

7 BRACKIN, CONNOR 18 ST PETERS WESTERN 2:19.62

8 SELWOOD, ADAM 21 WESTERN MELBOURNE PROPULSION2:21.35

9 ZHU, NATHAN 21 SOPAC 2:23.20
B - Final

0 IKOTIN, THOMAS 19 CRUIZ 2:29.06

1  SCREEN, BAILEY 14 WILLOUGHBY 2:28.91

2 NAPOLI, ROBERT 16 EPPING BULLETS 2:27.43

3 GORGIJOVSKI, ALISTAIR 16 WESTS ILLAWARRA 2:23.99

4 BUCKINGHAM, HAIG 16 SOPAC 2:23.61

5 HARGREAVES, THOMAS 21 CITY OF SYDNEY 2:23.69

6  YIl, RYAN 20 WARRINGAH AQUATIC 2:26.55

7 COMER, BENJAMIN 17 AUBURN 2:28.70

8 MACKIE, JAKE 18 NOVOCASTRIAN 2:28.91

9 MALLIA, LUKE 21 CITY OF SYDNEY 2:29.11
Event 111 Men’s 11 & Over 100 Metre Freestyle Multi-Class
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
Heat 1 Finals Finals

0 TUCKFIELD, ALEXANDER S9 16 SLC AQUADOT 58.87

1 ALFORD, JOSHUA S14 25 TUGGERANONG VIKINGS 57.89

2 TEMPLETON, JACOB S13 25 USC SPARTANS 55.43

3 IRELAND, JACK S14 21 UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND 54.36

4 CROTHERS, ROWAN S10 23 YERONGA PARK 52.11

5 BETAR, RICKY S14 17 AUBURN 54.06

6 JASON, BRAEDAN S12 22 USC SPARTANS 54.58

7  PEARSE, COL 17 MELBOURNE H20 57.72

8 JASON, NATHAN S12 18 USC SPARTANS 58.55

9 STUBBS, OSCAR S13 20 SOPAC 58.92
Alternates

1 DYER, JARRED S14 20 WOLLONGONG 59.44
Event 112 Women’s 11 & Over 100 Metre Freestyle Multi-Class
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
Heat 1 Finals Finals

0 BLANSHARD, TAHLIA S7 20 WOY WOy 1:14.72

1  BEECROFT, EMILY S9 21 TRARALGON 1:07.34

2  COLE, ELLIE S9 29 KNOX PYMBLE 1:05.18

3  GREENWOOD, JASMINE S10 16 BAY & BASIN 1:03.18

4 DEDEKIND, KATJA S13 19 USC SPARTANS 1:02.13

5 LEONHARDT, PAIGE S14 20 UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND 1:02.65

6 JONES, JENNA S12 20 AUBURN 1:04.27

7  STEPHENS, KEIRA S10 18 USC SPARTANS 1:05.74

8  ARNISON, MCKINLEY S9 15 LISMORE WORKERS 1:10.18

9 THOMAS KANE, TIFFANY S7 19 WARRINGAH AQUATIC 1:18.92
Alternates

1 RICHARDS, POPPY S8 16 USC SPARTANS 1:11.04

2 CORRY, TAYLOR S14 26 NELSON BAY 1:03.40




Event 31 Women’s 200 Metre Freestyle

NSW: 1:55.57 24/07/2014 EMMA MCKEON WESTS ILLAWARRA
NSW A/C: 1:55.38 15/03/2020 EMMA MCKEON GRIFFITH UNI
AUSTRALIAN: 1:54.27 25/07/2019  ARIARNE TITMUS ST PETERS WESTERN
AUST A/C: 1:54.30 9/04/2019 ARIARNE TITMUS ST PETERS WESTERN
COMMONWEALTH: 1:54.27 25/07/2019  ARIARNE TITMUS AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 1:52.98 29/07/2009 FEDERICA PELLEGRINI ITALY
TITLEHOLDER: 1:55.38 15/03/2020 EMMA MCKEON GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY
Meet Qualifying: 2:12.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
A - Final
0 HARKIN, ABBEY 22 ST PETERS WESTERN 2:01.74
1 CAMPBELL, BRONTE 26 KNOX PYMBLE 2:00.94
2  SHERIDAN, MIKKAYLA 26 USC SPARTANS 2:00.52
3 MELVERTON, KIAH 24 TSS AQUATIC 1:59.85
4  WILSON, MADISON 26 MARION 1:58.77
5 MCKEON, EMMA 26 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 1:59.23
6 CAMPBELL, CATE 28 KNOX PYMBLE 2:00.46
7 PALLISTER, LANI 18 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:00.71
8  CASTELLUZZO, BRITTANY 20 TEA TREE GULLY 2:01.45
9 HARRIS, MEG 19 ST PETERS WESTERN 2:01.82
B - Final
0 HARRISON, LEXI 18 NARRABEEN 2:04.80
1 GUBECKA, CHELSEA 22 YERONGA PARK 2:04.67
2 GRANT, BELLA 15 TRINITY GRAMMAR 2:03.85
3 MOUNFIELD, BETHAN 20 MARION 2:02.65
4  WOODS, ELYSE 22 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 2:01.94
5 BROWN, CHARLI 18 MANLY 2:02.41
6  EVANS, BLAIR 29 UWA WEST COAST 2:03.68
7 HINES, PHOEBE 22 USC SPARTANS 2:04.22
8 WUNSCH, OLIVIA 14 CARLILE 2:04.79
9 BROWN, SYDNEY 16 WESTS ILLAWARRA 2:04.93
Event 32 Men’s 50 Metre Freestyle
NSW: 21.52 2/05/2013 JAMES MAGNUSSEN SOPAC
NSW A/C: 21.19 25/11/2009  ASHLEY CALLUS NORTH END AQUATIC
AUSTRALIAN: 21.19 26/11/2009  ASHLEY CALLUS NORTH END AQUATIC
AUST A/C: 21.19 26/11/2009  ASHLEY CALLUS NORTH END AQUATIC
COMMONWEALTH: 21.19 26/11/2009  ASHLEY CALLUS QUEENSLAND
WORLD: 2091 18/12/2009 CESAR CIELO BRAZIL
TITLEHOLDER: 22.48 15/03/2020 CAMERON MCEVOY TSS AQUATIC
Meet Qualifying: 25.60
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
A - Final
0  WINNINGTON, ELIJAH 20 ST PETERS WESTERN 23.32
1  MAHER, ZACH 19 TSS AQUATIC 23.25
2  BELL, GRAYSON 23 TSS AQUATIC 23.06
3 PICKETT, MICHAEL 18 NEW ZEALAND FEDERATION 22.63
4 CARTWRIGHT, JACK 22 ST PETERS WESTERN 22.41
5 MCEVOY, CAMERON 26 TSS AQUATIC 22.41
6 GEBBIE, LUKE 24 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 22.86
7  HUNTER, DANIEL 26 BOND 23.11
8  COLLETT, JOSHUA 17 KNOX PYMBLE 23.26
9 QUACH, ALEX 19 AUBURN 23.33
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B - Final

0 ARMBRUSTER, BEN 18 STANTHORPE 23.69

1  LAIDLAW, LIAM 20 WESTERN MELBOURNE PROPULSION 23.62

2 SHEA, JOSHUA 28 MANLY 23.54

3 ZUBCIC, LUKA 24 WESTERN MELBOURNE PROPULSION 23.48

4 IRELAND, KALANI 19 USC SPARTANS 23.34

5 GERRARD, JACK 26 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 23.45

6 HERTZ, JOSHUA 25 SOPAC 23.53

7  SIMAT, JOSHUA 23 SOPAC 23.56

8  MULLEN, KIEREN 20 CASTLE HILL RSL DOLPHINS 23.66

9 SIMMS, CONNOR 19 BOND 23.72
Alternates

1  SPELLER, EDWARD 17 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 23.73

2 BAILDON, FLYNN 20 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 23.84
Event 33 Women’s 200 Metre Individual Medley
NSW: 2:13.28 28/02/2018 MEG BAILEY HUNTER
NSW A/C: 2:08.64 12/05/2019 RIKA OMOTO JAPAN
AUSTRALIAN: 2:07.03 27/07/2009  STEPHANIE RICE ST PETERS WESTERN
AUST A/C: 2:08.23 15/12/2020 KAYLEE MCKEOWN USC SPARTANS
COMMONWEALTH: 2:06.88 9/08/2016 SIOBHAN-MARIE O'CONNOR GREAT BRITAIN
WORLD: 2:06.12 3/08/2015 KATINKA HOSSZU HUNGARY
TITLEHOLDER: 2:10.08 15/03/2020 KAYLEE MCKEOWN USC SPARTANS
Meet Qualifying: 2:33.50
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 FITZHENRY, FRANCESCA 21 CARLILE 2:21.09

1 ST VINCENT, REBECCA 19 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:20.18

2 HARDY, KAYLA 17 GINNINDERRA 2:18.51

3 WALLACE, TESSA 27 USC SPARTANS 2:17.54

4  MCKEOWN, KAYLEE 19 USC SPARTANS 2:14.85

5 KINDER, TARA 17 MELBOURNE VICENTRE 2:17.06

6 DELMENICO, MELA 17 CITY OF SYDNEY 2:18.37

7 RASMUSSEN, MYA 20 NEW ZEALAND FEDERATION 2:19.93

8 MUIR, EMILIE 17 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:20.52

9  HARRISON, LEXI 18 NARRABEEN 2:22.39
B - Fi

0 MADDEN, JESSICA 18 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 2:24.93

1 WILSON, LAURA 18 KNOX PYMBLE 2:24.66

2  ZHANG, BELLA 15 KNOX PYMBLE 2:24.23

3 PEREGRINA, GEORGIA 19 KNOX PYMBLE 2:23.94

4  LYONS, COLLETTE 15 KINROSS WOLAROI 2:22.66

5  ESSAM, JACINTA 19 GINNINDERRA 2:22.73

6 ZAVADOVA, BARBORA 28 KAWANA WATERS 2:24.00

7 LAVIN, JESSICA 21 YERONGA PARK 2:24.46

8  WUNSCH, OLIVIA 14 CARLILE 2:24.92

9 MICHELL, GRACE 17 SOPAC 2:25.21
Alternates

1  OBEREKAR, ASHLEIGH 20 VALLEY AQUATIC 2:25.67

2 BENTLEY, PHOEBE 17 PORT MACQUARIE 2:27.51




Event 34 Men’s 400 Metre Individual Medley

NSW: 4:15.20 27/03/2004  JUSTIN NORRIS BHP HUNTER
NSW A/C: 4:11.76 17/09/2000 TOM DOLAN USA
AUSTRALIAN: 4:10.14 3/05/2013 THOMAS FRASER-HOLMES MIAMI
AUST A/C: 4:06.22 1/04/2007 MICHAEL PHELPS USA
COMMONWEALTH: 4:09.62 30/07/2017 MAX LITCHFIELD GREAT BRITAIN
WORLD: 4:03.84 10/08/2008 MICHAEL PHELPS USA
TITLEHOLDER: 4:19.55 15/03/2020 SE-BOM LEE CARLILE
Meet Qualifying: 4:57.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
A - Final

0 SIMPSON, JACOB 17 REVESBY WORKERS 4:41.96

1 YEOQOU, JASON 16 TRINITY GRAMMAR 4:39.64

2 BIBBY, LUKE 25 NARRABEEN 4:39.03

3 HAWKE, CHARLIE 18 HUNTER 4:32.70

4  LEE, SE-BOM 19 CARLILE 4:29.69

5 SOESANTO, MARCO 20 SURREY PARK 4:29.98

6 BOLTON, ANGUS 18 SOPAC 4:37.20

7 LEE, JUSTIN 16 KNOX PYMBLE 4:39.14

8 PEREGRINA, THOMAS 21 KNOX PYMBLE 4:39.88

9 MIDDLETON, WILL 21 WESTERN MELBOURNE 4:45.40
Alternates

1 THOMPSON, ALEXANDER 17 CITY OF SYDNEY 4:45.93

2  TOISUTA, JOSHUA 18 SOPAC 4:46.82
Event 35 Women’s 50 Metre Backstroke
NSW: 27.67 22/03/2008 SOPHIE EDINGTON KINGSCLIFF
NSW A/C: 27.47 3/04/2015 EMILY SEEBOHM BROTHERS
AUSTRALIAN: 27.37 27/07/2017 EMILY SEEBOHM BRISBANE GRAM
AUST A/C: 27.47 7/04/2015 EMILY SEEBOHM BROTHERS
COMMONWEALTH: 27.37 27/07/2017 EMILY SEEBOHM AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 26.98 21/08/2018 LUI ZIANG CHINA
TITLEHOLDER: 27.57 13/03/2020 KAYLEE MCKEOWN USC SPARTANS
Meet Qualifying: 33.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
A - Final

0 GAN, ELIZABETH 17 LANE COVE 29.67

1 JONES, EMILY 17 HUNTER 29.59

2 VAN ZOGGEL, ANNEKE 16 EPPING BULLETS 29.51

3 UNICOMB, JESSICA 23 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 28.91

4  WILSON, MADISON 26 MARION 28.16

5 SEEBOHM, EMILY 28 GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY 28.31

6 BARRATT, HOLLY 33 ROCKINGHAM 29.01

7 BROWN, CHARLI 18 MANLY 29.58

8  KENNEALLY, CHELSEA 18 GINNINDERRA 29.62

9  FYDLER, ADRIANA 17 KNOX PYMBLE 29.85
B - Final

0 BOOTES, ELIANA 16 KINCUMBER PACIFIC DOLPHINS 30.74

1 BOLL, LAURA 19 LORETO NORMANHURST 30.48

2 VILLIERS, ORIANE 22 CANBERRA 30.47

3 JONES, SASCHA 17 ST CATHERINE'S 30.40

4  WEBB, ABBEY 20 GINNINDERRA 29.95

5 OLDSEN, ELLYSIA 25 MARION 29.99

6 BECK, ELLIE 14 KNOX PYMBLE 30.42

7 JOHNSON, TAMEEKA 15 SANS SOUCI SEA DEVILS 30.48

8 STEPHEN, CORDELIA 15 LORETO NORMANHURST 30.73

9 FOWLER, ANNIKA 13 MANLY 30.83
Alternates

1 CHARLTON, JOSIE 17 KEMPSEY 31.49




Event 113 Men’s 11 & Over 100 Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class

Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
Heat 1of1 Timed Finals

2  HEALD, LOGAN SB16 19 NUSWIM 1:33.44

3  DYER, TARREN SB14 23 WOLLONGONG 1:27.94

4 HANRATTY, LACHLAN SB14 16 REVESBY WORKERS 1:16.77

5 COCHRANE, BLAKE SB7 30 USC SPARTANS 1:18.05

6 SMITH, KADEN SB14 18 SLC AQUADOT 1:28.12

7  MATTHEWS, BEAU SB9 11 SLC AQUADOT 1:47.03
Event 114 Women’s 11 & Over 100 Metre Breaststroke Multi-Class
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time __ Place
Heat 1 Finals Finals

0 LUCY, JADE SB14 24 SLC AQUADOT 1:39.19

1  HINDS, MADDISON SB14 15 HORNSBY 1:31.93

2 STORM, RUBY SB14 17 USC SPARTANS 1:25.54

3 STEPHENS, KEIRA SB9 18 USC SPARTANS 1:19.45

4 LEONHARDT, PAIGE SB14 20 UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND 1:17.85

5 VAN RISWIK, ASHLEY SB14 20 WAGGA WAGGA 1:19.68

6 THOMAS KANE, TIFFANY SB7 19 WARRINGAH AQUATIC 1:37.16

7  BRUZZESE, STEPHANIE SB14 14 TRINITY GRAMMAR 1:26.05

8 SAYYADI, AVA SB9 18 LORETO NORMANHURST 1:35.46

9 ARNISON, MCKINLEY SB8 15 LISMORE WORKERS 1:47.55
Alternates

1  KLEIN, SUMMER SB14 13 KINCUMBER PACIFIC DOLPHINS 1:43.26
Event 36 Men’s 100 Metre Backstroke
NSW: 53.55 2/04/2014 BENJAMIN TREFFERS BURLEY GRIFFIN
NSW A/C: 52.56 9/05/2009 RYOSUKE IRIE JAPAN
AUSTRALIAN: 52.11 6/11/2015 MITCHELL LARKIN ST PETERS WESTERN
AUST A/C: 52.38 10/06/2019 MITCHELL LARKIN ST PETERS WESTERN
COMMONWEALTH: 52.11 6/11/2015 MITCHELL LARKIN AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 51.85 13/08/2016 RYAN MURPHY USA
TITLEHOLDER: 54.32 15/03/2020 WILLIAM YANG LORETO NORMANHURST
Meet Qualifying: 1:04.50
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time Place
Lane Name Age Team Prelims Finals  Place
A - Final

0 BERRYMAN, TOM 20 CITY OF SYDNEY 59.41

1 MACKAY, LACHLAN 18 NOVOCASTRIAN 58.99

2 BOOTH, SHAYE 20 MINGARA AQUATIC 56.59

3  WOODWARD, BRADLEY 22 MINGARA AQUATIC 55.24

4  YANG, WILLIAM 22 LORETO NORMANHURST 54.40

5  LARKIN, MITCH 27 ST PETERS WESTERN 55.12

6 SWINBURN, STUART 19 UNIVERSITY OF NSW 56.43

7 TAYLOR, CHRISTIAN 18 PLC SYDNEY 58.37

8 HOANG, HAYDEN 14 MLC MARLINS 59.34

9  BOLL, MARIUS 16 LORETO NORMANHURST 59.87
B - Final

1 THOMPSON, ALEXANDER 17 CITY OF SYDNEY 1:01.77

2 BIDOIS, TANE 15 KNOX PYMBLE 1:01.23

3 THOMAS, CALLUM 16 LORETO NORMANHURST 1:00.74

4 WILSON, JACK 21 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY 1:00.41

5 ROBERTSON, JACK 20 CASTLE HILL RSL DOLPHINS 1:00.59

6 SUTTON, DECLAN 18 MACKSVILLE MARLINS 1:01.15

7  BAHAN, ERICK 17 EPPING BULLETS 1:01.60
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Event 37 Men’s 1500 Metre Freestyle

NSW: 14:53.18 29/03/2008 CRAIG STEVENS SLC AQUADOR
NSW A/C: 14:44.94 12/03/2005 GRANT HACKETT QUEENSLAND
AUSTRALIAN: 14:34.56 29/07/2001  GRANT HACKETT MIAMI
AUST A/C: 14:39.54 14/04/2016 MACK HORTON MELBOURN VIC CENTRE
COMMONWEALTH: 14:34.56 29/07/2001  GRANT HACKETT AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 14:31.02 4/08/2012 SUN YANG CHINA
TITLEHOLDER: 15:24.46 15/03/2020 ALEXANDER GRANT BRISBANE GRAMMAR
Meet Qualifying: 16:50.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Finals _ Place
Heat 1of1 Timed Finals

2 LAWRENCE, RILEY 15 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE 16:45.15

3 WARTMANN, AARON 19 AUBURN 16:37.93

4  GRANT, ALEXANDER 20 MORETON BAY 15:24.46

5  TWISS, RYLEY 17 HUNTER 16:17.19

6 DILISSEN, ROBBE 21 WESTERN MELBOURNE 16:40.27

7  HORNE, EDEN 18 CARLILE 16:50.00
Event 38 Women’s 1500 Metre Freestyle
NSW: 16:08.36 30/07/2013  LAURA CROCKART AUSTRALIA
NSW A/C: 16:03.24 21/03/2010 MELISSA GORMAN REDCLIFFE
AUSTRALIAN: 15:52.17 4/08/2015 JESSICA ASHWOOD CHANDLER
AUST A/C: 15:28.36 24/08/2014  KATIE LEDECKY USA
COMMONWEALTH: 15:40.14 4/08/2015 LAUREN BOYLE NEW ZEALAND
WORLD: 15:20.48 17/05/2018  KATIE LEDECKY USA
TITLEHOLDER: 16:14.66 15/03/2020 KIAH MELVERTON TSS AQUATIC
Meet Qualifying: 18:15.00
Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time Finals _ Place
Heat 1of1 Timed Finals

0 MAYNE, HANNAH 14 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE 17:57.94

1 FAYERS, CASSANDRA 17 HUNTER 17:35.11

2 SHIRES, FRANCES 19 SYDNEY UNIVERSITY 17:26.65

3  JOHNSON, MOESHA 23 TSS AQUATIC 16:13.03

4  GOUGH, MADELEINE 21 TSS AQUATIC 15:56.39

5  MELVERTON, KIAH 24 TSS AQUATIC 15:56.46

6 HINES, PHOEBE 22 USC SPARTANS 16:18.22

7 MARCH, EMILY 16 HUNTER 17:31.57

8 OZDEMIR, TAYLAH 17 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE 17:35.48

9  RUETER, LANEA 14 LORETO NORMANHURST 18:15.00
Event 39 Women’s 4x100 Metre Freestyle Relay
NSW: 3:42.66 7/04/2019 KNOX PYMBLE
NSW A/C: 3:36.61 19/06/2000 USA
AUSTRALIAN: 3:30.05 5/04/2018 AUSTRALIA
AUST A/C: 3:30.05 5/04/2018 AUSTRALIA
COMMONWEALTH: 3:30.05 5/04/2018 AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 3:30.05 5/04/2018 AUSTRALIA
TITLEHOLDER: 3:55.04 15/03/2020 KNOX PYMBLE
Lane Team Relay Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1of2 Timed Finals

0 AUSPARA A XNT

1  SLCAQUADOT B 4:20.71

2 ST CATHERINE'S A 4:12.63

3 MANLY B 4:09.94

4  AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE A 4:07.91

5 NORWEST A 4:09.29

6 KNOXPYMBLE C 4:10.06

7  TAMWORTH CITY A 4:15.93

8  GLENBROOK A 4:21.15




Heat 2 of 2 Timed Finals

0 NARRABEEN A 4:06.00
1 SLCAQUADOT A 4:05.13
2  CARLILE A 4:04.44
4  KNOX PYMBLE A 3:55.10
5 MANLY A 3:56.81
7  KNOX PYMBLE B 4:04.95
8  SYDNEY UNIVERSITY A 4:05.21
9  CARLILE B 4:07.74
Event 40 Men’s 4x100 Metre Freestyle Relay
NSW: 3:17.68 17/01/2014 SOPAC
NSW A/C: 3:13.67 16/09/2000 AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIAN: 3:09.91 11/08/2008 AUSTRALIA
AUST A/C: 3:12.26 14/04/2016 AUSTRALIA
COMMONWEALTH: 3:09.91 11/08/2008 AUSTRALIA
WORLD: 3:08.24 11/08/2008 UNITED STATES
TITLEHOLDER: 3:23.55 15/03/2020 SOPAC
Lane Team Relay Seed Time Finals Place
Heat 1of2 Timed Finals
2  AUS PARA A XNT
3 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE B 3:45.80
4  CARLILE A 3:44.80
5 NARRABEEN A 3:45.03
6  CITY OF SYDNEY B 3:46.39
Heat 2 of2 Timed Finals
1  MANLY A 3:36.89
2  CITY OF SYDNEY A 3:36.33
3  KNOX PYMBLE A 3:27.61
4  BOND A 3:18.97
5  MELBOURNE VICENTRE A 3:21.47
6  SYDNEY UNIVERSITY A 3:29.19
7 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE A 3:36.75
8 KNOX PYMBLE B 3:37.18
9  WINDSOR A 3:43.98
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2021 NSW STATE OPEN - COMBINED POINT SCORES
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Team

USC SPARTANS
GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY
ST PETERS WESTERN
KNOX PYMBLE

TSS AQUATIC

AUBURN

MELBOURNE VICENTRE
MARION

BOND

SYDNEY UNIVERSITY
SOPAC

SLC AQUADOT
GINNINDERRA

CARLILE

HUNTER

BAY & BASIN
UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
CITY OF SYDNEY
MINGARA AQUATIC
MELBOURNE H20
LORETO NORMANHURST
REVESBY WORKERS
MANLY

TUGGERANONG VIKINGS
NARRABEEN

NELSON BAY

KINROSS WOLAROI
WESTS ILLAWARRA
WARRINGAH AQUATIC
YERONGA PARK
MORETON BAY
STARPLEX

CRUIZ

LISMORE WORKERS
UNIVERSITY OF NSW
NUSWIM

ROCKINGHAM

TEA TREE GULLY
SURREY PARK
NOVOCASTRIAN
FIRBANK AQUASTARS

Points

917
581
511
489
274
242
202
189
181
180
174
154
144
143
121
114
108
107
102
95
95
88
84
80
78
73
57
54
52
52
51
49
49
48
46
45
39
37
35
34
34



2021 NSW STATE OPEN - COMBINED POINT SCORES

42 HORNSBY 33
42 WOLLONGONG 33
42 AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE 33
45 TRARALGON 31
45 WOY WOY 31
47 ABBOTSLEIGH 30
48 WESTERN MELBOURNE 28
PROPULSION
48 CASTLE HILL RSL DOLPHINS 28
50 TRINITY LISMORE 25
50 STANTHORPE 25
52 FORSTER AQUATIC 22
52 UWA WEST COAST 22
54 TAMWORTH CITY 20
55 VALLEY AQUATIC 19
56 KAWANA WATERS 17
57 NEPEAN AQUATIC 16
58 PLC SYDNEY 14
59 RAVENSWOOD 11
59 TRINITY GRAMMAR 11
59 MLC MARLINS 11

62 EPPING BULLETS

62 WODEN VALLEY

64 MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY
64 CANBERRA

64 MENAI

64 GLENBROOK
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2021 NSW STATE OPEN — ABLE-BODIED POINTSCORE

Place
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34
35
36
37
37
39
40
41
41

Team

GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY
ST PETERS WESTERN
USC SPARTANS

KNOX PYMBLE

TSS AQUATIC
MELBOURNE VICENTRE
MARION

BOND

SYDNEY UNIVERSITY
GINNINDERRA

CARLILE

SOPAC

HUNTER

MINGARA AQUATIC
LORETO NORMANHURST
CITY OF SYDNEY
MANLY

NARRABEEN

AUBURN

WESTS ILLAWARRA
MORETON BAY
STARPLEX

CRUIZ

UNIVERSITY OF NSW
ROCKINGHAM

TEA TREE GULLY
SURREY PARK
NOVOCASTRIAN
FIRBANK AQUASTARS
AQUABLITZ TOONGABBIE
ABBOTSLEIGH

CASTLE HILL RSL DOLPHINS

WESTERN MELBOURNE
PROPULSION
WARRINGAH AQUATIC

STANTHORPE

SLC AQUADOT

UWA WEST COAST
FORSTER AQUATIC
TAMWORTH CITY
VALLEY AQUATIC
YERONGA PARK
REVESBY WORKERS

Points

581
511
434
429
274
202
189
181
180
144
138
137
121
102
90
87
84
78
61
54
51
49
49
46
39
37
35
34
34
33
30
28
28

26
25
23
22
22
20
19
17
17



2021 NSW STATE OPEN — ABLE-BODIED POINTSCORE

41 KAWANA WATERS 17
44 PLC SYDNEY 14
45 TRINITY GRAMMAR 11
45 MLC MARLINS 11
45 RAVENSWOOD 11

48 EPPING BULLETS

49 MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY
49 CANBERRA

49 GLENBROOK
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2021 NSW STATE OPEN — MULTICLASS POINTSCORE

Place Team Points
1 USC SPARTANS 483
2 AUBURN 181
3 SLC AQUADOT 131
4 BAY & BASIN 114
5 UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND 108
6 MELBOURNE H20 95
7 TUGGERANONG VIKINGS 80
8 NELSON BAY 73
9 REVESBY WORKERS 71

10 KNOX PYMBLE 60
11 KINROSS WOLAROI 57
12 LISMORE WORKERS 48
13 NUSWIM 45
14 SOPAC 37
15 YERONGA PARK 35
16 WOLLONGONG 33
16 HORNSBY 33
18 WOY WOY 31
18 TRARALGON 31
20 WARRINGAH AQUATIC 26
21 TRINITY LISMORE 25
22 CITY OF SYDNEY 20
23 NEPEAN AQUATIC 16
24 WODEN VALLEY 8
25 LORETO NORMANHURST 5
25 MENAI 5
25 CARLILE 5



